ORDER OF WORSHIP
March 8, 2020
8:15am

PRELUDE “Dove of Peace” (I Come With Joy)

WELCOME
NEWS OF THE CHURCH

NEW PASTOR INTRODUCTION
*GREETING TIME

*CALL TO WORSHIP
| call on You, my God, for You will answer me
TURN YOUR EAR TO US AND HEAR OUR PRAYER
Show us the wonders of your great love
YOU SAVE THOSE WHO TAKE REFUGE IN YOU
We will be vindicated and see Your face
WE WILL BE SATISFIED WITH SEEING YOUR LIKENESS

*OPENING HYMN

*OPENING PRAYER

“Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing”

by David Cherwein

Morgan Rose

Bob Morris

Alyssa Hardman

#400

Alyssa Hardman

HEAVENLY FATHER, WE COME INTO YOUR PRESENCE AWARE OF OUR HUMAN
FRAILTY AND YET OVERWHELMED BY YOUR LOVE FOR US. WE THANK YOU THAT
THERE IS NO HUMAN EXPERIENCE THAT WE MIGHT WALK THROUGH WHERE YOUR
LOVE CANNOT REACH US. IF WE CLIMB THE HIGHEST MOUNTAIN YOU ARE THERE
AND WHEN WE FIND OURSELVES IN THE DARKEST VALLEY, YOU ARE THERE. TEACH
US TO LOVE YOU MORE. HELP US TO REST IN THAT LOVE THAT ASKS NOTHING
MORE THAN THE SIMPLE TRUSTING HEART OF A CHILD. IN JESUS’ NAME WE PRAY,

AMEN.

HYMN “Praise to the Lord, the Almighty”

#139

PRAYERS AND CONCERNS
Sharing Our Joys and Concerns
Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer

PRESENTATION OF OFFERING

Offertory “Orgelstuck”
*Doxology

*Prayer of Dedication

SCRIPTURE READING “Hebrews 4:14-16

SERMON “Confidence”
*HYMN “Amazing Grace”
(vs 1,2,4,6)

*BENEDICTION

*POSTLUDE “Every Time | Feel the Spirit”

Accompanist: Jeff Deaton
*Please Stand
BOLD - Congregational Response

Rev. Lana Bradley

Rev. Lana Bradley
by R. Kehrer

Melissa Ross

Morgan Rose/Youth
Alyssa Hardman
Amelia Martin
Karissa Kuntz

#378

Morgan Rose

by Adolphus Hailstork



Welcome!

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us this morning!

Child care is available at 9:30 am and 11:00 am in the nursery located off the lobby. A private
area is available for nursing mothers.

Activity packets for children are available at the back of the sanctuary.

Coffee and refreshments are available in the coffee bar area in the lobby. Relax and enjoy a
time of fellowship!

During the 9:30 am service, Sunday School is available for children age 4 to grade 6 in our Ed-
ucation Wing, which is down the hallway past Fellowship Hall and up the stairs. Youth have
Sunday School also at this time in the Youth Room on the 2nd floor.

At the 11:00 am service, following the children’s message, children age 4 to grade 6 can fol-
low the Children’s Ministry Director out of the sanctuary to participate in Children’s Church.
Children return to the sanctuary during the last hymn.

Communion is served on the first Sunday of the month and is open to all who wish to partake
(children will return at this time to partake.) Grape juice is served. Gluten-free bread is also
available.

Check us out on Facebook! n

CHURCH STAFF

Morgan Rose Christian Education/Youth Minister  youth@sharonvilleumc.org
(cell) 513-910-8812

Margie Manny Office Administrator secretary@sharonvilleumc.org
Vicki Beeman Database/Bookkeeper vickibeeman@sharonvilleumc.org
Melissa Subit Children’s Ministry melissasubit@sharonvilleumc.org
Allison Casto Children’s Ministry allisoncasto@sharonvilleumc.org
Kevin Hardman Praise Team Leader kevinhardman@sharonvilleumc.org
Sara Potts Chancel Choir Director sarapotts@sharonvilleumc.org
Jeffrey Deaton Sanctuary Musician jeffreydeaton@sharonvilleumc.org
Candice Hughes SUMC Pre-School Director director@sharonvillepreschool.org

IF YOU ARE IN NEED OF A PASTOR, CONTACT MORGAN ROSE.

e 3751 Creek Rd, Sharonville OH 45241 e (513) 563-0117 e www.sharonvilleumc.org




